

Prevent • Promote • Protect

Environmental Health Division 1675 W. Garden of the Gods Road Suite 2044 Colorado Springs, CO 80907 (719) 578-3199 *phone* (719) 578-3188 *fax* www.elpasocountyhealth.org

WWSD Booster 2 Pump Station Replacement, PPR-21-69

Please accept the following comments from El Paso County Public Health regarding the proposed booster pump replacement:

- The proposed replacement booster pump must meet the design criteria established by the Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment (CDPHE), Water Quality Control Division.
- Water and wastewater services are provided by Widefield Water and Sanitation District.
- No local issues noted by El Paso County Public Health.

Mike McCarthy El Paso County Public Health mikemccarthy@elpasoco.com 719-575-8602 15Jan2022